
FALL 
 
 
FOOTBALL 
Head Coach: Michael Gottman 
Michael.Gottman@hcps.net 

 
CROSS COUNTRY 
Boys/Girls Coach: Greg Taplin 
Greg.Taplin@hcps.net 
 
 
VOLLEYBALL 
Head Coach: Deja Whitehurst 
Deja.Whitehurst@hcps.net 

 
GOLF 
:Boys/Girls Coach Tim Mays 
Tim.Mays@hcps.net 
 
 
SWIMMING 
Boys/Girls Coach: Serena Smith 
Serena.Smith1@hcps.net 
 
 
CHEERLEADING 
Head Coach: Megan Swanson 
Megan.Swanson@hcps.net 
 
 
 
 
 

WINTER 
 

 
BOYS BASKETBALL 

Head Coach: Yousef Hemmings 
Yhemmings@winthropcharter.org 

 
GIRLS BASKETBALL 
Head Coach: Kaela Crowell 
Kaela.Crowell@hcps.net 

 
SOCCER 
Boys Coach: Luis Galicia 
Luisgalicia813@gmail.com 
 
Girls Coach: Mya Schaumloffel 
Myanicole012@gmail.com 
 
WRESTLING 
Boys/Girls Coach: Erik Matricardi 
Erik.Matricardi@hcps.net 

 

 

 
Business Manager: 

Mara Nivens 

Assistant Manager: 
Katie Gallo-Lopez 

 
Athletic Trainer: 

Jacob Ciccarello 
 

Boosters 
Mr. & Mrs. Violette 
Stephanie Pierce 

EBHSathleticbooster@gmail.com 

SPRING 
 
 
BASEBALL 

Head Coach: Rowland Ruiz 
Rowland_Ruiz@yahoo.com 
 
 
FLAG FOOTBALL 
Head Coach: Ben Addis 
Benjamin.Addis@hcps.net 
 
 

SOFTBALL 

Head Coach: Glenn Rodriguez 
Lessonsbyglenn@gmail.com 
 
 
TENNIS 
Boys Coach: Tyler Schuerman 
Tyler.Schuerman@hcps.net 

Girls Coach: Galina Brock 
Galina.Brock1@hcps.net 
 
 
 

TRACK 

Boys Coach: Josh Herman 
Joshua.Herman@hcps.net 

Girls Coach: Elyssa Paulding 
epaulding9922@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 Athletic Director: Brian Williams  Athletic Assistant: Frances Romero 
  Brian.Williams@hcps.net    Frances.Romero@hcps.net 


